



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 784 OF 2016**

The State of Maharashtra .. Appellant

Vs.

Altaf Shabbri Momin and Others .. Respondents

....
Mr. H.J.Dedia A.P.P. for the Appellant-State
None for the Respondents
....

**CORAM : SMT.V.K.TAHILRAMANI AND
M.S.KARNIK, JJ.**

DATED : JANUARY 31, 2017

P.C.:

1 Admit.

2 To be placed along with Criminal Appeal No. 682 of
2015.

[M.S.KARNIK, J.]

[SMT.V.K.TAHILRAMANI, J.]