



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

APPLN FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL(STATE) NO. 136 OF 2016

The State Of Maharashtra ...Appellant
V/S
Ganesh Dattoba Chondhe ...Respondent

WITH
CR. APPEAL NO. 682 OF 2015

Altaf Shabbir Momin And Ors ...Appellant
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra ...Respondent

WITH
CR. APPEAL NO. 784 OF 2016

The State Of Maharashtra ...Appellant
V/S
Altaf Shabbir Momin And Ors ...Respondent

Mrs.M.M.Deshmukh, APP for the State.

**CORAM : B.R. GAVAI &
SARANG VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL, JJ**

DATE : 9th August, 2018

P.C. :

At the request of the learned APP for the State, Stand over to
23/08/2018.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)