

*Sequeira*

*IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION*

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 136 OF 2016  
IN  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. OF 2015**

The State of Maharashtra ... Applicant  
Vs.  
Umesh Sitaram Goyal and another ... Respondents

**WITH  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 682 OF 2015**

Altaf Shabbir Momin and others ... Applicants  
Vs.  
The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

**WITH  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 784 OF 2016**

The State of Maharashtra ... Applicant  
Vs.  
Altaf Shabbir Momin and others ... Respondents

Ms.M.M.Deshmukh, APP, for State.

***CORAM : S. S. SHINDE &  
MRS.MRIDULA BHATKAR, JJ.***

***Date : August 23, 2018.***



*P.C. :*

Applicant has filed the Appeal on 28 February 2017 stating therein that at present the original Accused no.2 is residing at Plot no.305, Building 'A' Vedant Imperial, Pisoli, Pune and notice is served upon him and he has accepted the notice. In that view of the matter service is complete. Appeal **Admit**, to be heard along with Criminal Appeal No.682 of 2015 and Criminal Appeal No.784 of 2016.

*(MRS.MRIDULA BHATKAR, J.)*

*( S. S. SHINDE, J.)*