



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 682 OF 2015

Altaf Shabbir Momin And Ors. ...Appellants  
Versus  
The State Of Maharashtra ...Respondent

ALONGWITH  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 784 OF 2016

The State Of Maharashtra ...Appellant  
Versus  
Altaf Shabbir Momin And Ors. ...Respondents

ALONGWITH  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1163 OF 2018

The State Of Maharashtra ...Appellant  
Versus  
Ganesh Dattoba Chondhe ...Respondent

None for the Appellants. \_\_\_\_\_  
Ms. Sangita E. Phad, APP for the Respondent/State.

CORAM: MANISH PITALE &  
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.

DATE: 5<sup>th</sup> JANUARY 2026.

PC.

1. List these Appeals under the caption for directions on 16<sup>th</sup>  
January 2026.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)