



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 682 OF 2015

Altaf Shabbir Momin & Ors. ...Appellants
Versus
The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 784 OF 2016
WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1163 OF 2018

None for the Appellants.
Dr. Dhanalakshmi Iyear, APP for Respondent-State.

CORAM: MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.

DATE: 13th FEBRUARY 2026

P.C.

1. By an order dated 16th January, 2026, this Court issued notice to the Appellants to make alternative arrangements as the learned Counsel representing them has been appointed as an Additional Public Prosecutor.
2. The report shows that service notice is awaited.
3. Hence, list on 12th March 2026 under the caption 'for directions', awaiting service.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)