



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPEAL NO. 682 OF 2015

Altaf Shabbir Momin and others ... Appellant
vs.
The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

WITH
APPEAL NO. 784 OF 2016
WITH
APPEAL NO. 1163 OF 2018

None for appellants.

Dr. Dhanalakshmi S. Krishnaiyer, APP for respondent-State.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ
DATE : 24th MARCH, 2026

PC. :

- . The office note shows that service is still awaited.
2. Hence, list on 27.04.2026, under the same category.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)